
             
       

 

 
                

 

   
  

   

 

 
   

          
  

 
    

 
    

 

    
 

 

    
 
 

     
 

    
 

   
 

    
 

    
 

  
 

  
 
 

   
 

  

    
 

    
 
 

   
 

    
 

    
 
 
 

    
 

Calendar Year (CY) 2025 Uniform Data System (UDS) In-Person and Webinar Training Opportunities 
Annual State/Territory-Based Primary Care Association (PCA) Trainings 

To register for a training or to receive more information, please email the training contact below. 

Training Mode Key Details  
Webinar series Held virtually over a  series of 2 training sessions on separate days.  Each training  session lasts 3 hours depending on  

the  choice  made  by  the  Primary  Care  Association  (PCA).  One  of  the  training sessions  will include  a  30-minute  session  
for  questions,  answers,  feedback,  and  more.  

In-person and webinar Includes  6  hours  of  instruction time  (1  hour  lunch; two  15-minute  breaks)  and  30-minute  session  for  questions,  
answers,  feedback,  and  more. Can  include  PCA  staff, the trainer,  and  some  participants  on-site  at  the  training  facility,  
while  also  streaming  the  training  (e.g.,  via  Zoom).  

In-person Held  in-person  over  the  course  of  one  day.  Includes  6  hours  of  instruction  time  (1  hour  lunch;  two  15-minute  breaks)  
and 30-minute session for questions, answers, feedback, and more.  

REGION I 
State/Territory PCA Training mode Training date(s) Training contact Contact email 
CT Community Health Center 

Association of Connecticut 
In-person 10/15/2025 Leah Lucarelli llucarelli@chcact.org 

MA Massachusetts League of 
Community Health 
Centers 

Webinar series 11/04/2025 
11/13/2025  

Casey Squier csquier@massleague.org 

ME Maine Primary Care 
Association 

Webinar series 12/02/2025 
12/04/2025  

Megan Cross mcross@mepca.org 

NH Bi-State Primary Care 
Association 

Webinar series 11/12/2025 
11/13/2025  

Heather Skeels hskeels@bistatepca.org 

RI Rhode Island Health 
Center Association 

Webinar series 12/01/2025 
12/08/2025  

Gail Stout gstout@rihca.org 

VT Bi-State Primary Care 
Association 

Webinar series 11/12/2025 
11/13/2025  

Heather Skeels hskeels@bistatepca.org 

mailto:llucarelli@chcact.org
mailto:csquier@massleague.org
mailto:mcross@mepca.org
mailto:hskeels@bistatepca.org
mailto:gstout@rihca.org
mailto:hskeels@bistatepca.org


             
       

 

 
  

          
     

 
   

 
 

   
 
 

    
    

 

     
 

   
 

  
    

 

   
 

 
 

  

  
          

  
 

 

   
 
 

   
  

   
 

 
   

   
 
 

     

   
   

 

    
 
 
 

   
  

  
 

   
   

 

   
 
 
 

    
 

  
  

   
 
 

 
 

  
 

    
  

   
 
 

 
 

  
 

Calendar Year (CY) 2025 Uniform Data System (UDS) In-Person and Webinar Training Opportunities 
Annual State/Territory-Based Primary Care Association (PCA) Trainings 

REGION II 
State/Territory PCA Training mode Training date(s) Training contact Contact email 
NJ New Jersey Primary Care 

Association 
Webinar series 12/10/2025 

12/11/2025  
Cristen Lim clim@njpca.org 

NY Community Health Care 
Association of New York 
State 

In-person 11/17/2025 Michael Sardone MSardone@CHCANYS.ORG 

PR Asociacion de Salud 
Primaria de Puerto Rico, 
Inc. 

In-person 12/05/2025 Maria Rodriguez mrodriguez@saludprimariapr.org 

*Spanish  speaking  

REGION III 
State/Territory PCA Training mode Training date(s) Training contact Contact email 
DE Mid-Atlantic Association 

of Community Health 
Centers 

Webinar series 12/02/2025 
12/03/2025  

Delaney 
McGonegal 

dmcgonegal@machc.com 

DC District of Columbia 
Primary Care Association 

Webinar series 10/22/2025 
10/23/2025  

Unavailable Unavailable 

MD Mid-Atlantic Association 
of Community Health 
Centers 

Webinar series 12/02/2025 
12/03/2025  

Delaney 
McGonegal 

dmcgonegal@machc.com 

PA Pennsylvania Association 
of Community Health 
Centers 

Webinar series 12/02/2025 
12/03/2025  

Amanda Tekely amanda@pachc.org 

VA Virginia Community 
Healthcare Association 

Webinar series 11/12/2025 
11/19/2025  

Connor Maenz cmaenz@vcha.org 

WV West Virginia Primary 
Care Association 

Webinar series 10/29/2025 
10/30/2025  

Matthew Arthur matthew.arthur@wvpca.org 

mailto:clim@njpca.org
mailto:MSardone@CHCANYS.ORG
mailto:mrodriguez@saludprimariapr.org
mailto:dmcgonegal@machc.com
mailto:dmcgonegal@machc.com
mailto:amanda@pachc.org
mailto:cmaenz@vcha.org
mailto:matthew.arthur@wvpca.org


             
       

  

 

          
   

 
        

 
    

 
 

    
 

  

  
    

       

    
 

    
 
 

  
 

   
 

    
   

       
 

    
  

    
 

  
 
 

  
 

   
   

    
 

  
 
 

  

    
 

    
 

    
 

Calendar Year (CY) 2023 Uniform Data System (UDS) In-Person and Webinar Training Opportunities 
Annual State-Based Primary Care Association (PCA) Trainings 

REGION IV 

State/Territory PCA Training mode Training date(s) Training contact Contact email 
AL Alabama Primary Health 

Care Association 
In-person 11/06/2025 Amber King aking@alphca.com 

FL Florida Association of 
Community Health 
Centers, Inc. 

In-person 11/07/2025 Nicole Rechner NRechner@fachc.org 

GA Georgia Association for 
Primary Health Care, Inc. 

In-person 12/11/2025 Joshua Avent javent@gaphc.org 

KY Kentucky Primary Care 
Association 

Webinar series 12/09/2025 
12/10/2025  

Ashley Stanley astanley@kypca.net 

MS Community Health Center 
Association of Mississippi 

In-person 10/29/2025 Joseph Grice jgrice@chcams.org 

NC North Carolina Primary 
Care Association 

Webinar series 12/08/2025 
12/10/2025  

Pauline Mungai mungaip@ncchca.org. 

SC South Carolina Primary 
Health Care Association 

Webinar series 12/08/2025 
12/10/2025  

Pauline Mungai mungaip@ncchca.org. 

TN Tennessee Primary Care 
Association 

Webinar series 12/03/2025 
12/04/2025  

Sarah Hill sarah.hill@tnpca.org 

mailto:aking@alphca.com
mailto:NRechner@fachc.org
mailto:javent@gaphc.org
mailto:astanley@kypca.net
mailto:jgrice@chcams.org
mailto:mungaip@ncchca.org
mailto:mungaip@ncchca.org
mailto:sarah.hill@tnpca.org


             
       

  

 

          
   

  
    

 
  
 

   
 

   
  

    
 

     
 

    
 

    
 

    

   
  

 

      

   
 

 

    
 

    
 

    
  

    
 

 
 

  

 
  

          
  

    
    

  
 

    
 

    
 

    
   
 

  
 
 

     
 

    
 

 
 

  

    
 

         

    
 

  

    
 

    
  

 

Calendar Year (CY) 2023 Uniform Data System (UDS) In-Person and Webinar Training Opportunities 
Annual State-Based Primary Care Association (PCA) Trainings 

REGION V 
State/Territory PCA Training mode Training date(s) Training contact Contact email 
IL Illinois Primary Health 

Care Association 
Webinar series 12/01/2025 

12/02/2025  
Kathryn Doolin kdoolin@iphca.org 

IN Indiana Primary Health 
Care Association 

Webinar series 11/03/2025 
11/04/2025  

Laura Totten ltotten@indianapca.org 

MI Michigan Primary Care 
Association 

Webinar series 11/19/2025 
11/20/2025  

Barb Lincoln blincoln@mpca.net 

MN Minnesota Association of 
Community Health 
Centers 

In-person and webinar 11/06/2025 Renee Garcia renee.garcia@mnachc.org 

OH Ohio Association of 
Community Health 
Centers 

Webinar series 12/09/2025 
12/11/2025  

Samantha Porter sporter@ohiochc.org 

WI Wisconsin Primary Health 
Care Association 

Webinar series 11/18/2025 
11/19/2025  

Barb Willms BWillms@wphca.org 

REGION VI 
State/Territory PCA Training mode Training date(s) Training contact Contact email 
AR Community Health 

Centers of Arkansas, Inc 
In-person 11/07/2025 Marico 

Bryant Howe 
mbryanthowe@chc-ar.org 

LA Louisiana Primary Care 
Association 

Webinar series 11/06/2025 
11/07/2025  

Christopher 
Obafunwa 

cobafunwa@lpca.net 

NM New Mexico Primary Care 
Association 

Webinar series 11/12/2025 
11/13/2025  

Jessica 
Spittler 

jspittler@nmpca.org 

OK Oklahoma Primary Care 
Association 

In-person and webinar 11/05/2025 Kashlie Olson kolson@okpca.org 

TX Texas Association of 
Community Health 
Centers, Inc. 

Webinar series 12/02/2025 
12/03/2025  

TaSheena 
Mitchell 

tmitchell@tachc.org 

mailto:kdoolin@iphca.org
mailto:ltotten@indianapca.org
mailto:blincoln@mpca.net
mailto:renee.garcia@mnachc.org
mailto:sporter@ohiochc.org
mailto:BWillms@wphca.org
mailto:mbryanthowe@chc-ar.org
mailto:cobafunwa@lpca.net
mailto:jspittler@nmpca.org
mailto:kolson@okpca.org
mailto:tmitchell@tachc.org


             
       

  

 

          
    

 
   

 
  
 

  
 
 

     
     

   
 

  
 

  
 
 

    
 

   
 

  
 

  
 
 

  
 

   
 
 

  
 

 
 

 
                                                              

          
   

 
    

 
     

 

    
 

      

     
 
 

 
    

    
 
 

  

    
 

      
  

  
 

    
 

    
 

    

Calendar Year (CY) 2023 Uniform Data System (UDS) In-Person and Webinar Training Opportunities 
Annual State-Based Primary Care Association (PCA) Trainings 

REGION VII 
State/Territory PCA Training mode Training date(s) Training contact Contact email 
IA Iowa Primary Care 

Association 
Webinar series 11/12/2025 

11/19/2025  
Rachel Heinz RLH@hcanebraska.org 

KS Community Care  
Network of Kansas 

Webinar series 11/12/2025 
11/19/2025  

Rachel Heinz RLH@hcanebraska.org 

MO Missouri Primary Care 
Association 

Webinar series 11/12/2025 
11/19/2025  

Rachel Heinz RLH@hcanebraska.org 

NE Health Center Association 
of Nebraska 

Webinar series 11/12/2025 
11/19/2025  

Rachel Heinz RLH@hcanebraska.org 

REGION VIII 
State/Territory PCA Training mode Training date(s) Training contact Contact email 
CO Colorado Community 

Health Network 
Webinar series 11/12/2025 

11/13/2025  
Suzanne Smith suzanne@cchn.org 

MT Montana Primary Care 
Association 

Webinar series 11/05/2025 
11/06/2025  

Courtney Buys cbuys@mtpca.org 

ND Community Health Care 
Association  of  the  Dakotas  

Webinar series 10/15/2025 
10/16/2025  

Heather  Tienter-
Musacchia  

htientermusacchia@communityhealthcar 
e.net  

SD Community Health Care 
Association of the Dakotas 

Webinar series 10/15/2025 
10/16/2025  

Heather Tienter-
Musacchia 

htientermusacchia@communityhealthcar 
e.net 

UT Association for Utah 
Community Health 

In-person and webinar 10/16/2025 Courtney 
Pariera Dinkins 

courtney@auch.org 

WY Wyoming Primary Care 
Association 

Webinar series 10/15/2025 
10/20/2025  

Tracy Rue Tracy.R@wypca.org 

mailto:RLH@hcanebraska.org
mailto:RLH@hcanebraska.org
mailto:RLH@hcanebraska.org
mailto:RLH@hcanebraska.org
mailto:suzanne@cchn.org
mailto:cbuys@mtpca.org
mailto:htientermusacchia@communityhealthcare.net
mailto:htientermusacchia@communityhealthcare.net
mailto:htientermusacchia@communityhealthcare.net
mailto:htientermusacchia@communityhealthcare.net
mailto:courtney@auch.org
mailto:Tracy.R@wypca.org


             
       

  

 

 
  

          
    

 
       

 
 

     
 

 
    

 
    

 
 

  
 

   
 

  
   

     
 

  
  
 

  
 

  
  

    
 
 

    
 

 

          
   

  
 

   
 
 

  
 

  
 

    
 

    
 

    

  
 

 

   
 

 
 

    
 
 

  
 

    
 
 

   
  
 

   
 

    
 

    
 

    
 

    
  

        

Calendar Year (CY) 2025 Uniform Data System (UDS) In-Person and Webinar Training Opportunities 
Annual State-Based Primary Care Association (PCA) Trainings 

REGION IX 

State/Territory PCA Training mode Training date(s) Training contact Contact email 
AZ Arizona Alliance for 

Community Health 
Centers 

Webinar series 12/03/2025 
12/04/2025  

Kendall Gillispie kendallg@aachc.org 

CA California Primary Care 
Association 

Webinar series 12/01/2025 
12/03/2025  

Tiffany Ruvalcaba training@cpca.org 

HI Papa Ola Lokahi (Native 
Hawaiian Health Care 
System) 

Webinar series 12/04/2025 
12/05/2025  

Unavailable*   Unavailable 

HI Hawai’i Primary Care 
Assocation 

Webinar series 12/08/2025 
12/10/2025  

Shannon 
Christensen 

schristensen@hawaiipca.net 

NV Nevada Primary Care 
Association 

Webinar series 11/12/2025 
11/13/2025  

Brandi Johns bjohns@nvpca.org 

USAPIJ Pacific Islands Primary 
Care Association 

In-person 12/03/2025 Arielle Buyum abuyum@pacificislandspca.org 

*Limited to NHHCS 
REGION X 
State/Territory PCA Training mode Training date(s) Training contact Contact email 
AK Alaska Primary Care 

Association 
Webinar series 11/05/2025 Janet Johnston janetj@alaskapca.org 

ID Idaho Primary Care 
Association 

Webinar series 10/23/2025 
10/28/2025  

Robin Donovan rdonovan@idahopca.org 

OR Northwest Regional 
Primary Care Association 

Webinar series 12/03/2025 
12/04/2025  

Rahwa 
Hailemariam 

rhailemariam@nwrpca.org 

WA Washington Association 
for Community Health 

Webinar series 10/15/2025 
10/16/2025  

Hannah Stanfield HStanfield@wacommunityhealth.org 

mailto:janetj@alaskapca.org
mailto:rdonovan@idahopca.org
mailto:rhailemariam@nwrpca.org
mailto:HStanfield@wacommunityhealth.org
mailto:kendallg@aachc.org
mailto:training@cpca.org
mailto:schristensen@hawaiipca.net
mailto:bjohns@nvpca.org
mailto:abuyum@pacificislandspca.org
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